DECISION

of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan on making amendments to the structure of Astara Constituency Election Commission # 77

Pursuant to Articles 19.4, 19.7, 19.14, 22.1, 28.2 28.4 and 30 of Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, the Central Election Commission (CEC) of the Republic of Azerbaijan **decides**:

Ilham Ismayil Gurbanov shall be appointed a member having decisive right of Astara Con.EC # 77 until the declaration of the results of Municipal Elections to be held on December 23, 2014.

CEC Chairman

Mazahir Panahov

CEC Secretary

Arifa Mukhtarova

CEC Secretary

Mikayil Rahimov